How satisfied were you with this course?

# Answer Bar Response %
45 Extremely satisfied | 3 100.00%
46 Moderately satisfied 0 0.00%
47  Slightly satisfied 0 0.00%
48 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 0 0.00%
49  Slightly dissatisfied 0 0.00%
50 Moderately dissatisfied 0 0.00%
51 Extremely dissatisfied 0 0.00%

Total 3 100.00%



Do you currently work for a Tribal Voc Rehab program?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes | 3 100.00%

2 No 0 0.00%

Total 3 100.00%



How well has the information in this course improved your effectiveness as an employee in a Tribal VR program?

# Answer Bar Response %
11 Extremely well I 1 33.33%
12 Very well I 2 66.67%
13 Moderately well 0 0.00%
14 Not well 0 0.00%
15 Not well at all 0 0.00%

Total 3 100.00%



In what ways has this course influenced your work or studies so far?

Text Entry

It has helped me with documenting my case notes in detail and how to keep my case management on track and up
to date.

It had some impact on me as a counselor. | need that extra help with time management and just making sure i'm
doing everything correcily.

The course has influenced my work in the areas od organization and has given me much knowledge to understand
the general administration of services to individuals with disabilities



Please share how well course outcomes were met by rating your areas knowledge both before and after completion
of the course.

Before the Course

A No Little Moderate High Degree of Very High Degree Average
# Question Knowledge Knowledg Knowledg Knowledg of Knowledge Response Value
1 Listing the required contents of a case record. - - 3 - - 3 3.00
2 Describing the follow-up on a case that is determined “incapable of benefiting." - - 3 - - 3 3.00
3 Describing the follow-up on a case that closed due to severity of disability. - 1 2 - - 3 267
Listing the criteria required to close a case where an employment outcome is successfully
4 y - - & - - 3 3.00
achieved.
5  Describing why it is important to have a single case record format for a TVR agency. - - 3 - - 3 3.00
6 Describing your agency's strategy for ensuring that case records meet agency and legal standards, 3 3 300
including confidentiality. - - - - :
7  Describing the agency's methods for gathering and reporting the case record data to RSA. - - 3 - - 3 3.00
8 Describing your agency's methods for ensuring client services are deliverable and follow the . . 3 - i, 3 300

design of the case record when the assigned VRC is absent.

Describing how a counselor would prioritize caseload duties such as progress notes, paperwork
and client contacts.

10 Describing the legal requirements for retaining closed case records. - - 2 1 - 3 3.33
After the Course
A No Little Moderate High Degree of Very High Degree Average
# Question Knowledge Knowledg Knowledg Knowledg of Knowledge Response Value
1 Listing the required contents of a case record. - - - 2 1 3 4.33
2 Describing the follow-up on a case that is determined “incapable of benefiting." - - - 3 - 3 4.00
3 Describing the follow-up on a case that closed due to severity of disability. - - - 2 1 3 4.33

Listing the criteria required to close a case where an employment outcome is successfully
achieved.

5  Describing why it is important to have a single case record format for a TVR agency. - - - 2 1 3 4.33

Describing your agency's strategy for ensuring that case records meet agency and legal standards,

6 including confidentiality. - - - 2 U 3 4.33
7  Describing the agency's methods for gathering and reporting the case record data to RSA. - - - 3 - 3 4.00
8 Describing your agency's methods for ensuring client services are deliverable and follow the . . i, 3 i, 3 400

design of the case record when the assigned VRC is absent.

Describing how a counselor would prioritize caseload duties such as progress notes, paperwork
and client contacts.

10 Describing the legal requirements for retaining closed case records. - - - 2 1 3 4.33



Please describe how this course was relevant to your work or your educational goals:

Text Entry

| work on my case management daily when meeting with the consumer. Therefore, this course has helped me with
documenting meeting case notes and what should be filed behind each tab.

It had some impact on me as a counselor. | need that extra help with time management and just making sure i'm
doing everything correcily.

As a TVR worker, the course has helped me to understand the administration of policies and procedures and | am
confident that knowledge gained will always be relevant to my work



How do you plan on applying to what you've learned in this course to your job?

Text Entry

Ensuring my case files are managed and up to date. DAILY!!

| have created a schedule system to help with time and making sure our week is better planned out.

I am not a counselor in CTVR but | hope that there will be an opportunity to be promoted in any position to deal with
job placement, evaluation tasks, and be given a chance to practice writing IPEs and other general TVR duties



Do you share information you learn from the course with others you work with?

# Answer Bar Response %

23 Yes | 3 100.00%

24 No 0 0.00%

Total 3 100.00%



Please describe who you are able to share info from the course with and how it is shared (ex. with co-workers at a
staff meeting):

Text Entry

| share my knowledge with staff members who want to learn and those who want to learn how to manage consumer
files. Basically, the other NPTVRS Specialist.

supervisor

| have actually done a presentation on the history of VR at one of the CANAR conferences and | hope to do more
presentations in the future



Please rank how your expectations were met for the following:

# Question

Course
organization

Course

2 :
materials
Course

3

instructor

Far exceeds
expectations

Exceeds
expectations

Equals
expectations

Short of
expectations

Sorahort ol Response. Ao
- 3 1.67
- 3 1.67
- 3 1.33



What is the average number of hours per week that you spend completing course requirements outside of the
GoToTraining sessions?

# Answer Bar Response %
1 1 or 2 hours I 1 33.33%
2  3or4hours I 1 33.33%
3 5 or 6 hours 0 0.00%
4  7+hours I 1 33.33%

Total 3 100.00%



Please share feedback about the course documents. Check all that apply:

# Question

1 The content in the documents
relates to my work.

> The content in the documents

relates to my educational interests.

The documents were easy to read
3
and understand.

Always

Most of
the time

About half
the time

Sometimes

. 3 1.33
. 3 1.00
. 3 1.00



Please rank how clear you found the following:

# Question

Requirements for
the course

2 Course materials

GoToTraining
sessions

Discussion
questions

Extremely Somewhat

clear clear
3 -
3 =
2 1
2 1

Neither clear
nor unclear

Somewhat
unclear

Extremely
unclear

Response

Average
Value

1.00

1.00

1.33

1.33



Other (please explain):

goToTRAINING was glitching this time around

Which of the following would improve your experience with the course? Please check all that apply:

# Answer Bar Response %

More training on how to use Canvas

o

! before the start of the course. D Qoo
2 More visual material like videos or _ 2 66.67%

pictures.

Simplified materials presented during
3 class time (e.g., a PowerPoint I 1| 33.33%

presentation).
4 More case studies or examples. | 2 66.67%
5 Getting to know my classmates better. 0 0.00%
6 Better organization of course materials. 0 0.00%
7 Other (please explain): I 1 33.33%
8 More training on how to use GoToTraining 0 0.00%

before the start of the course.

Total 6 100.00%



Which of the following did you find challenging? Please check all that apply:

# Answer Bar Response %

R e e L e e 3 100.00%

assignments.

Communicating during GoToTraining

2 sessions (chat box, phone, mic). g U
3 Accessing course materials. 0 0.00%
4 Understanding the instructor's lectures. 0 0.00%
5 Understanding course materials. I 1 33.33%
6 nglt\i/r;%.on the discussion board in . 1 33.33%
7 Using the Canvas email. I 1 33.33%
8 Knowing how to get technical support. 0 0.00%
9 Other (please explain): 0 0.00%

Total 6 100.00%



How likely are you to take future classes for credit?

11

12

13

14

18

16

17

Answer

Extremely likely

Moderately likely

Slightly likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Slightly unlikely

Moderately unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Total

Bar

Response

%

66.67%

33.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



